

Mr. Jacob "Jake" Kartchner,

I am honored to inform you that by a unanimous vote of our membership, the Cochise County Deputy Sheriffs' Association proudly endorses you for the Office of District 3 Supervisor of the Cochise County Board of Supervisors.

Throughout your 20-year career within the Sheriff's Office, you have consistently demonstrated sound leadership, integrity, a solid commitment to public safety, and a strong desire for community service. Your journey from a patrol deputy in the Benson area to a founding member of the Ranch Patrol Unit and your subsequent achievements in the Southern Arizona Border Region Enforcement Unit (SABRE) are a testament to your dedication and competence.

As a local rancher and business owner, your deep roots in our community are evident. Your involvement in community projects, your proven ability to understand and address the unique needs of our County, and your reputation for collaboration and excellence make you the clear choice as the District 3 Supervisor of the Cochise County Board of Supervisors.

The Cochise County Deputy Sheriffs' Association, representing a diverse range of Cochise County Sheriff's Office personnel and SEACOM communication personnel, is confident you will continue your commitment to public safety and community service. Please feel free to use this endorsement in any way you believe will best serve your campaign.

Sincerely

Kevin Jamka President Cochise County Deputy Sheriffs' Association